
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FAYE CHEN BARNOUW (Calif. Bar No. 168631)
RAYMOND E. McKOWN (Calif. Bar No. 150975)
MARICELA SEGURA (Calif. Bar No. 225999)
Federal Trade Commission
10877 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 700
Los Angeles, CA 90024
Phone: (310) 824-4343; Fax: (310) 824-4380
E-mail: fbarnouw@ftc.gov; rmckown@ftc.gov; 

 msegura@ftc.gov
Attorneys for Plaintiff
Federal Trade Commission

GREGORY A. BROWER
United States Attorney
District of Nevada
BLAINE T. WELSH (Nevada Bar No. 4790)
Assistant United States Attorney
333 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Suite 5000
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Phone: (702) 388-6336; Fax: (702) 388-6787
E-mail: Blaine.Welsh@usdoj.gov
Resident Counsel

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF NEVADA

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

v.

PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.,
a corporation; ED DANTUMA
ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation, also dba
PUBLISHERS DIRECT SERVICES and
PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES;
PERSIS DANTUMA; EDWARD
DANTUMA; BRENDA DANTUMA
CHANG; DRIES DANTUMA; DIRK
DANTUMA; AND JEFFREY DANTUMA,
individually and as officers or managers of
Publishers Business Services, Inc., or Ed
Dantuma Enterprises, Inc.,

Defendants.

Case no. 2:08-cv-00620-PMP-PAL

PLAINTIFF FTC’S NOTICE OF
MOTION AND MOTION FOR
SUMMARY JUDGMENT, OR IN
THE ALTERNATIVE FOR
SUMMARY ADJUDICATION OF
ISSUES

[MEMORANDUM OF POINTS
AND AUTHORITIES AND
EXHIBITS IN SUPPORT OF THE
MOTION FILED CONCURRENTLY
HEREWITH]
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TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission (“FTC” or

“Commission”) hereby moves this Court for an order of summary judgment, or in the alternative

for summary adjudication of issues, in favor of Plaintiff FTC and against all Defendants.

This Motion is based upon this Notice of Motion and Motion; the Memorandum of Points

and Authorities; the “Exhibits in Support of FTC’s Motions for Summary Judgment Motions, or in

the Alternative for Summary Adjudication of Issues”; all other papers being filed in support of this

Motion; evidence and other pleadings previously filed with the Court in this case; and such further

argument and evidence as may be presented in writing or at any hearing held on this motion.

Dated: July 31, 2009       Respectfully submitted, 

 /s/ Faye Chen Barnouw     
Faye Chen Barnouw
Raymond E. Mckown
Maricela Segura
Attorneys for Plaintiff
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
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