	Case 2:08-cv-00620-PMP -GWF Docu	iment 86	Filed 07/31/09	Page 1 of 2
1	FAYE CHEN BARNOUW (Calif. Bar No. 1686 RAYMOND E. McKOWN (Calif. Bar No. 1509			
2	MARICELA SEGURA (Calif. Bar No. 225999)	73)		
3	Federal Trade Commission 10877 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 700			
4	Los Angeles, CA 90024 Phone: (310) 824-4343; Fax: (310) 824-4380			
5	E-mail: fbarnouw@ftc.gov; rmckown@ftc.gov; msegura@ftc.gov			
6	Attorneys for Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission			
7	GREGORY A. BROWER			
8	United States Attorney District of Nevada			
9	BLAINE T. WELSH (Nevada Bar No. 4790) Assistant United States Attorney			
10	333 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Suite 5000 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101			
11 12	Phone: (702) 388-6336; Fax: (702) 388-6787 E-mail: Blaine.Welsh@usdoj.gov Resident Counsel			
13	Resident Counser			
	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
14				
14 15	DISTRICT			
15	DISTRICT	OF NEVAI		MP-PAL
15 16	DISTRICT FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION,	OF NEVAI Case no. 2 PLAINTI	DA 2:08-cv-00620-Pl IFF FTC'S NOTI	CE OF
15 16 17	DISTRICT FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION, Plaintiff, v. PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.,	OF NEVAL Case no. 2 PLAINTI MOTION SUMMA	DA 2:08-cv-00620-Pl IFF FTC'S NOTI I AND MOTION RY JUDGMENT	CE OF FOR , OR IN
15 16 17 18	DISTRICT FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION, Plaintiff, v. PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES, INC., a corporation; ED DANTUMA ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation, also dba	OF NEVAL Case no. 2 PLAINTI MOTION SUMMA THE ALT SUMMA	DA 2:08-cv-00620-Pl IFF FTC'S NOTI I AND MOTION	CE OF FOR 7, OR IN PR
15 16 17 18 19	DISTRICT FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION, Plaintiff, v. PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES, INC., a corporation; ED DANTUMA	OF NEVAL Case no. 2 PLAINTI MOTION SUMMA THE AL SUMMA ISSUES	DA 2:08-cv-00620-Pl IFF FTC'S NOTI V AND MOTION RY JUDGMENT FERNATIVE FO RY ADJUDICAT	CE OF FOR , OR IN R FION OF
15 16 17 18 19 20	DISTRICT FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION, Plaintiff, v. PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES, INC., a corporation; ED DANTUMA ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation, also dba PUBLISHERS DIRECT SERVICES and PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES; PERSIS DANTUMA; EDWARD	OF NEVAL Case no. 2 PLAINTI MOTION SUMMA THE AL7 SUMMA ISSUES [MEMOF	DA 2:08-cv-00620-Pl IFF FTC'S NOTI V AND MOTION RY JUDGMENT FERNATIVE FO RY ADJUDICAT RANDUM OF PC	CE OF FOR , OR IN R FION OF DINTS
 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 	DISTRICT FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION, Plaintiff, v. PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES, INC., a corporation; ED DANTUMA ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation, also dba PUBLISHERS DIRECT SERVICES and PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES; PERSIS DANTUMA; EDWARD DANTUMA; BRENDA DANTUMA CHANG; DRIES DANTUMA; DIRK	OF NEVAL Case no. 2 PLAINTI MOTION SUMMA THE AL2 SUMMA ISSUES [MEMOF AND AU EXHIBIT	DA 2:08-cv-00620-Pl IFF FTC'S NOTI I AND MOTION RY JUDGMENT FERNATIVE FO RY ADJUDICAT RANDUM OF PC THORITIES AN TS IN SUPPORT	CE OF FOR 7, OR IN PR FION OF DINTS D OF THE
 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 	DISTRICT FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION, Plaintiff, v. PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES, INC., a corporation; ED DANTUMA ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation, also dba PUBLISHERS DIRECT SERVICES and PUBLISHERS DIRECT SERVICES and PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES; PERSIS DANTUMA; EDWARD DANTUMA; BRENDA DANTUMA CHANG; DRIES DANTUMA; DIRK DANTUMA; AND JEFFREY DANTUMA, individually and as officers or managers of	OF NEVAL Case no. 2 PLAINTI MOTION SUMMA THE AL2 SUMMA ISSUES [MEMOF AND AU EXHIBIT	DA 2:08-cv-00620-Pl IFF FTC'S NOTI N AND MOTION RY JUDGMENT FERNATIVE FO RY ADJUDICAT RANDUM OF PO THORITIES AN TS IN SUPPORT I FILED CONCU	CE OF FOR 7, OR IN PR FION OF DINTS D OF THE
 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 	DISTRICT FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION, Plaintiff, v. PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES, INC., a corporation; ED DANTUMA ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation, also dba PUBLISHERS DIRECT SERVICES and PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES; PERSIS DANTUMA; EDWARD DANTUMA; BRENDA DANTUMA CHANG; DRIES DANTUMA; DIRK DANTUMA; AND JEFFREY DANTUMA,	OF NEVAL Case no. 2 PLAINTI MOTION SUMMA THE ALT SUMMA ISSUES [MEMOF AND AU EXHIBIT MOTION	DA 2:08-cv-00620-Pl IFF FTC'S NOTI N AND MOTION RY JUDGMENT FERNATIVE FO RY ADJUDICAT RANDUM OF PO THORITIES AN TS IN SUPPORT I FILED CONCU	CE OF FOR 7, OR IN PR FION OF DINTS D OF THE
 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 	DISTRICT FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION, Plaintiff, v. PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES, INC., a corporation; ED DANTUMA ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation, also dba PUBLISHERS DIRECT SERVICES and PUBLISHERS DIRECT SERVICES and PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES; PERSIS DANTUMA; EDWARD DANTUMA; BRENDA DANTUMA CHANG; DRIES DANTUMA; DIRK DANTUMA; AND JEFFREY DANTUMA, individually and as officers or managers of Publishers Business Services, Inc., or Ed	OF NEVAL Case no. 2 PLAINTI MOTION SUMMA THE ALT SUMMA ISSUES [MEMOF AND AU EXHIBIT MOTION	DA 2:08-cv-00620-Pl IFF FTC'S NOTI N AND MOTION RY JUDGMENT FERNATIVE FO RY ADJUDICAT RANDUM OF PO THORITIES AN TS IN SUPPORT I FILED CONCU	CE OF FOR 7, OR IN PR FION OF DINTS D OF THE
 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 	DISTRICT FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION, Plaintiff, v. PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES, INC., a corporation; ED DANTUMA ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation, also dba PUBLISHERS DIRECT SERVICES and PUBLISHERS DIRECT SERVICES and PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES; PERSIS DANTUMA; EDWARD DANTUMA; BRENDA DANTUMA CHANG; DRIES DANTUMA; DIRK DANTUMA; AND JEFFREY DANTUMA, individually and as officers or managers of Publishers Business Services, Inc., or Ed Dantuma Enterprises, Inc.,	OF NEVAL Case no. 2 PLAINTI MOTION SUMMA THE ALT SUMMA ISSUES [MEMOF AND AU EXHIBIT MOTION	DA 2:08-cv-00620-Pl IFF FTC'S NOTI N AND MOTION RY JUDGMENT FERNATIVE FO RY ADJUDICAT RANDUM OF PO THORITIES AN TS IN SUPPORT I FILED CONCU	CE OF FOR 7, OR IN PR FION OF DINTS D OF THE
 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 	DISTRICT FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION, Plaintiff, v. PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES, INC., a corporation; ED DANTUMA ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation, also dba PUBLISHERS DIRECT SERVICES and PUBLISHERS DIRECT SERVICES and PUBLISHERS BUSINESS SERVICES; PERSIS DANTUMA; EDWARD DANTUMA; BRENDA DANTUMA CHANG; DRIES DANTUMA; DIRK DANTUMA; AND JEFFREY DANTUMA, individually and as officers or managers of Publishers Business Services, Inc., or Ed Dantuma Enterprises, Inc.,	OF NEVAL Case no. 2 PLAINTI MOTION SUMMA THE ALT SUMMA ISSUES [MEMOF AND AU EXHIBIT MOTION	DA 2:08-cv-00620-Pl IFF FTC'S NOTI N AND MOTION RY JUDGMENT FERNATIVE FO RY ADJUDICAT RANDUM OF PO THORITIES AN TS IN SUPPORT I FILED CONCU	CE OF FOR 7, OR IN PR FION OF DINTS D OF THE

1 TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission ("FTC" or "Commission") hereby moves this Court for an order of summary judgment, or in the alternative for summary adjudication of issues, in favor of Plaintiff FTC and against all Defendants.

This Motion is based upon this Notice of Motion and Motion; the Memorandum of Points and Authorities; the "Exhibits in Support of FTC's Motions for Summary Judgment Motions, or in the Alternative for Summary Adjudication of Issues"; all other papers being filed in support of this Motion; evidence and other pleadings previously filed with the Court in this case; and such further argument and evidence as may be presented in writing or at any hearing held on this motion.

Dated: July 31, 2009

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Faye Chen Barnouw Faye Chen Barnouw Raymond E. Mckown Maricela Segura Attorneys for Plaintiff FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION